## Pamela D. Panzenbeck

Chairperson

**Ann S. Fangmann** *Executive Director* 



Phone: (516) 676-1625 Fax: (516) 759-8389

## **COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY**

City Hall, 9 Glen Street, Glen Cove, NY 11542

## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT 2023-24 PROGRAM YEAR RESIDENTIAL REHABILITATION PRE-SCREENING APPLICATION

The City of Glen Cove is pleased to offer Community Development Block Grant funds for income eligible senior citizens age 60+ and/or handicapped persons to make home repairs, energy conservation, remediate code violations and handicap accommodations. Funding is available only to Glen Cove homeowners who have lived in their home to be improved for a minimum of one (1) year who meet income guidelines set forth below and are current in the payment of property and school taxes:

| Median | HOUSEHOLD SIZE |          |           |           |           |           |           |           |  |
|--------|----------------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--|
| Income | 1              | 2        | 3         | 4         | 5         | 6         | 7         | 8         |  |
| 80%    | \$86,200       | \$98,500 | \$110,800 | \$123,100 | \$132,950 | \$142,800 | \$152,650 | \$162,500 |  |

Please complete the following information and return this form, along with required income verification documentation as noted below, either in person or by mail to the attention of Glen Cove Community Development Agency, 9 Glen St., Room 304, Glen Cove, NY 11542. <u>APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED VIA E-MAIL OR FAX.</u>

| For further information, contact Glen Cove Community Development Agency at (516) 676-1625 Ext. 112 via email at <a href="mailto:cbyrne@glencovecda.org">cbyrne@glencovecda.org</a> | or  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|-----|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| HOMEOWNER(S) NAME(S):  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ADDRESS:   |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TELEPHONE NUMBER: HOUSEHOLD SIZE:  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| HOMEOWNER(S) DATE OF BIRTH:  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| IF DISABLED, PLEASE PROVIDE SSI-SSDI PROOF OF DISABILITY WITH APPLICATION.   |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| TOTAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME REPORTED TO IRS IN 2022:  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| (ATTACH PROOF OF HOME OWNERSHIP (Deed or Mortgage Statement), INCOME ELIGIBILITY (   | IRS |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Form 1040 accompanied by W-2 and/or 1099, SSI/SSDI.)   |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: DATE:  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |

Applications will be accepted on a first come/first served basis. Pre-screening will be conducted by Glen Cove Community Development Agency. Qualified applicants will be forwarded to Nassau County Office of Community Development who will be formally administering the program. Approved funding will result in a lien on your home for a period of five (5) years as long as the homeowner remains living in the home.